184
K
Spare Parts / Accessories
		  Retaining Ring with Captive Seal
		  Type FI-DIR	 Page 245
		  O-Ring
		  Type O-RING	 Page 239
Banjo Elbow (Medium-Pressure Version)

Banjo Fittings
Male threaded studs were designed for female threaded
ports in components made of steel. For applications with
components made of softer mating materials (e.g. Alumi-
nium), the use of connectors with additionally rolled male
threads is recommended.
Please contact STAUFF prior to the assembly for further
information.
Series Tube OD PB Dimensions Weight Ordering Codes3
mm bar mm kg ca.
D1 Thread T D2 i1 L1  L11 L2 L3 L4 S1 S2 S3 per 100
LL 6 100 G 1/8 14,9 6 15,5 24 10 21 10 14 14 14 2,70 FI-RSWND-06LLR-WD-B-W3
8 100 G 1/8 14,9 6 16,5 26 11 21 10 14 14 14 2,80 FI-RSWND-08LLR-WD-B-W3
L 6 250 G 1/8 14,9 6 18,5 25 11,5 21 10 14 14 14 3,07 FI-RSWND-06LR-WD-B-W3
8 250 G 1/4 18,8 10 20 26 13 26 12 17 19 17 5,97 FI-RSWND-08LR-WD-B-W3
10 250 G 1/4 18,8 9 22 30 15 27 13 19 19 19 7,60 FI-RSWND-10LR-WD-B-W3
10 250 G 3/8 22,8 8 23 31 16 33 15 22 22 19 9,95 FI-RSWND-10LR3/8-WD-B-W3
12 250 G 1/4 18,8 9,5 16 30 16 28,2 13 22 19 22 8,27 FI-RSWND-12LR1/4-WD-B-W3
12 250 G 3/8 22,8 9 23 31 16 32 15 22 22 22 10,45 FI-RSWND-12LR-WD-B-W3
15 160 G 1/2 27,9 11 26,5 35 19,5 37,5 18 27 27 27 18,00 FI-RSWND-15LR-WD-B-W3
18 250 G 1/2 27,9 11 27 36 19,5 44,5 21,5 30 27 32 22,31 FI-RSWND-18LR-WD-B-W3
22 160 G 3/4 32,9 13 32 41 24,5 49 24 36 32 36 31,05 FI-RSWND-22LR-WD-B-W3
S 6 250 G 1/4 18,8 10 21,5 29 14,5 26 12 17 19 17 6,34 FI-RSWND-06SR-WD-B-W3
8 250 G 1/4 18,8 9 23 29 16 27 13 19 19 19 7,60 FI-RSWND-08SR-WD-B-W3
10 250 G 3/8 22,8 9 23,5 32 16 32 15 22 22 22 10,89 FI-RSWND-10SR-WD-B-W3
12 250 G 3/8 22,8 9 26 34 18,5 37 18 24 24 24 14,51 FI-RSWND-12SR-WD-B-W3
14 160 G 1/2 27,9 11 28,5 39 20,5 37,5 18 27 27 27 18,77 FI-RSWND-14SR-WD-B-W3
16 160 G 1/2 27,9 11 30 40 21,5 44,5 21,5 30 27 30 23,32 FI-RSWND-16SR-WD-B-W3
20 160 G 3/4 32,9 13 34 45 23,5 49 24 36 32 36 32,63 FI-RSWND-20SR-WD-B-W3